505979496 03/23/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6026204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/29/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOLTEQ GROUP, LLC	03/29/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL OILWELL DHT, L.P.	
Street Address:	500 CONROE PARK WEST DRIVE	
City:	CONROE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77303	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16225072
Patent Number:	10196864

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-238-8000

**Email:** eskaggs@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: THADDEUS J. FALESKI/CONLEY ROSE, P.C. Address Line 1: 575 N. DAIRY ASHFORD RD., SUITE 1102

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3314-36506
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THADDEUS J. FALESKI
SIGNATURE:	/Thaddeus J. Faleski/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NODHTLP and Tolteq Merger - DE Certificate of Merger (March 29, 2018)#page1.tif source=NODHTLP and Tolteq Merger - DE Certificate of Merger (March 29, 2018)#page2.tif

PATENT 505979496 REEL: 052193 FRAME: 0314

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TOLTEQ GROUP LLC", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NATIONAL OILWELL DHT, L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF "NATIONAL OILWELL DHT, L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 1:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

3474259 8100M SR# 20182297426 Authentication: 202422668 Date: 03-29-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 052193 FRAME: 0315 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:51 PM 03/29/2018
FILED 01:51 PM 03/29/2018
SR 20182297426 - File Number 3474259

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

### FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO

### DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned limited partnership executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST:

The name of the surviving limited partnership is National Oilwell DHT, L.P., a Delaware

Limited Partnership.

SECOND:

The name of the company being merged into this surviving Limited Partnership is Tolteq

Group LLC, a Foreign Limited Liability Company.

THIRD:

The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Texas.

FOURTH:

An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and

acknowledged by the surviving limited partnership and the merging limited liability

company.

FIFTH:

The name of the surviving limited partnership is National Oilwell DHT, L.P.

SIXTH:

The Agreement of Merger is on file at 7909 Parkwood Circle Drive, Houston, Texas 77036,

U.S.A., the place of business of the surviving limited partnership.

SEVENTH:

A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving Limited Partnership, on request and without cost, to any partner of any domestic limited partnership or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge

or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Partnership has caused this certificate to be signed by the General Partner, the 29th day of March, 2018.

NOW DOWNHOLE TOOLS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Brigitte M. Hunt Title: Vice President

> PATENT REEL: 052193 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 03/23/2020